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Marsha Zell Anson 
Polson, MT

Andrew Barron
Burnsville, MN

Mary C. (“Molly”) Baskin
Wilmette, IL

ELECTED BOARD MEMBERS 

Mark S. Brainerd
Greensboro, NC

Gregory L. Chan
Oakland, CA

Cecil Corbett
Lapwai, ID

Harold M. Delhagen
East Syracuse, NY

James R. Ephraim Jr.
Birmingham, AL

David Ezekiel
Bartlett, IL

Thomas O. Fleming Jr.
Los Angeles, CA

Marilyn Gamm
Highland, CA

Marcella (Marci) Auld Glass
Boise, ID

Kenneth H. Godshall
Princeton, KY

Lindsay Harren-Lewis
Allentown, PA

Chad Herring
Kansas City, MO
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Jeffrey C. Joe
Idaho Falls, ID

Rachel Mihee Kim-Kort 
Bloomington, IN 

Rafael A. Medina
Boqueron, PR

Regina Meester
Omaha, NE

Joseph L. Morrow
Chicago, IL

Susan Osoinach
Wichita Falls, TX

Kears Pollock 
Bruin, PA

Nancy Ramsay
Fort Worth, TX

Marianne Okkema Rhebergen
Baldwinsville, NY

Alice Ridgill
Greenwood, SC

Noelle Royer 
Seattle, WA

Melinda Lawrence Sanders
Nashville, TN

David W. Shinn
Livonia, MI

Patsy R. Smith
Oklahoma City, OK

Glen E. Snider 
Safford, AZ
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Josephene (Jo) Stewart
Charlotte, NC

Wendy S. Tajima
Pasadena, CA  

Kathy Terpstra
Brooten, MN

Landon Whitsitt
Liberty MO 64068

Kevin Richard Yoho
Mullican Hill, NJ

Marvin L. Brangan
Norfolk, VA

Neal D. Presa
Rancho Santa Fe, CA

Heath K. Rada 
Montreat, NC

Carol Winkler
Dayton, KY

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 

ECUMENICAL ADVISORY MEMBERS 

James E. Fouther Jr.
Denver, CO  

Vicki Garber 
Crestview Hills, KY  
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AT-LARGE COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Ellen Pearre Cason
Audit Committee 
New York, NY  

Raul Felipe Santiago-Rivera 
Finance Committee
Caguas, PR  

Kathy Trott 
Finance Committee 
Woodland, CA

Richard Allen Turpen 
Audit Committee 
Birmingham,  AL    
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Adlai Amor
Presbyterian Publishing Corporation John W. Hamm

Chair, Board of Pensions  

Marilee Hopkins
Presbyterian Foundation

Margaret H. Jorgensen
Chair, Presbyterian Investment
and Loan Program

Marc Lewis
President  
Presbyterian Publishing Corporation 

Eileen Lindner
Committee on the Office of  
the General Assembly

Frank C. Spencer 
President, Board of Pensions 

Thomas F.  Taylor  
President and CEO  
Presbyterian Foundation  

Floretta Watkins
Chair, Advocacy Committee  
for Women’s Concerns

Gradye M. Parsons
Stated Clerk 
Office of the General Assembly 

James Rissler
President, Presbyterian Investment  
and Loan Program 

Ray Roberts Sr.
Chair, Advisory Committee on  
Social Witness  Policy

Rafaat Zaki
Chair, Advocacy Committee  
Racial Ethnic Concerns 

CORRESPONDING MEMBERS
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Terri S. Bate
Senior Director of  
Funds Development

Barry Creech  
Director of Policy, Administration  
and Board Support  

Tony De La Rosa 
Interim Executive Director

STAFF LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Hunter Farrell 
Director World Mission

M. Kathy Francis
Senior Director of Communications

Chip Hardwick  
Director Theology 
Formation & Evangelism 

Rhashell Hunter 
Director Racial Ethnic & Women’s 
Ministries 

Sara Lisherness 
Director Compassion, Peace & Justice

Earline Williams
Deputy Executive Director  
of Shared Services
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JUSTICE COMMITTEE

James Ephraim Jr. – Chair
Susan H. Osoinach – Vice Chair 
Cecil Corbett
James Fouther
Lindsay Harren-Lewis
Joseph Morrow (YA)
Kears Pollock
Noelle Royer (YA)
Kathy Terpstra
Carol Winkler (PW)

LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE

Kevin Yoho – Chair
Nancy Ramsay – Vice Chair
Mark Brainerd
Harold Delhagen
Marci Auld Glass
Rafael Medina
Neal Presa
Landon Whitsitt

PRESBYTERIAN MISSION AGENCY BOARD COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

FINANCE  COMMITTEE

Chad Herring – Chair
Tom Fleming – Vice Chair
Molly Baskin
Marvin Brangan (PM)
Kenneth Godshall
Jeffrey Joe
Alice Ridgill
Raul Felipe Santiago-Rivera – At-Large member
Melinda Lawrence Sanders
Glen Snider
Wendy Tajima
Kathy Trott – At-Large member

WORSHIPING COMMUNITIES

David Shinn – Chair
Marsha Anson – Vice Chair
Andrew Barron (YA)
Gregory Chan
David Ezekiel
Vicki Garber
Mihee Kim-Kort
Regina Meester (YA)
Marianne Rhebergen
Patsy Smith
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Marilyn Gamm – Chair
Josephene Stewart – Vice Chair
Marsha Anson – At Large Member
James Ephraim Jr. – Justice Committee Chair
Chad Herring – Finance Committee Chair                   
Mihee Kim-Kort – At Large Member
Melinda Lawrence Sanders – At Large Member
David Shinn – Worshiping Committee Chair
Kevin Yoho – Leadership Committee Chair

AUDIT COMMITTEE

Kears Pollock – Chair 
Molly Baskin – Vice Chair
Ellen P. Cason – At-Large Member
Tom Fleming
Eileen Lindner – COGA Representative
Richard Allen Turpen – At-Large Member

PRESBYTERIAN MISSION AGENCY BOARD ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEES

BOARD NOMINATING AND  
GOVERNANCE SUBCOMMITTEE

Melinda Lawrence Sanders – Chair 
Andrew Barron
Mark Brainerd
Jeffrey Joe
Mihee Kim-Kort
Marianne Rhebergen

PERSONNEL SUBCOMMITTEE

Josephene Stewart – Chair
Cecil Corbett
Kenneth Godshall
Nancy Ramsay
Kevin Yoho

RESTRICTED FUNDS OVERSIGHT 
SUBCOMMITTEE

Marci Auld Glass – Chair
Alan Ford (Co-opted member)
Kevin Yoho
Susan Osoinach 


